NCEA |IFG: ACRE
Level 2

School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)

Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024

The report summaries are prepared at
My Catholic Faith Delivered (MCFD) in cooperation with the
National Catholic Educational Association (NCEA).
Questions regarding interpretation should be directed to
NCEA at (571) 257-0010.
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Part 1: Faith Knowledge
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | TOTAL SCORE, STANDARDS CLASSIFICATION AND DOMAIN All Students
SUMMARY

School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)
No. of Students: 2
Level: Level 2

Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024

Total Assessment Average Classification Percentage of Students
Part 1: Faith Knowledge Advanced 0.0%
# ltems: 63 Group Avg: 65.9% Proficient 50.0%
Needs Improvement _ 50.0%
Advanced 38.8%
Nat'l Avg*: 66.5% Proficient 45.8%
Needs Improvement - 15.4%
Advanced 20.3%
Parish Nat'l Avg*:  60.3% Proficient 55.1%
Needs Improvement - 24.7%
Advanced 39.0%
School Nat'l Avg*:  66.6% Proficient 45.7%
Needs Improvement - 15.3%
Domain Averages
Knowledge of the Faith Group Avg: 13.5/16 = 84.4% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 10.4/16 = 65.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 11.7/16 = 73.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 11.7/16 = 73.0%
Celebration of the Mystery Group Avg: 3.5/9 = 38.9% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 46/9= 51.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 5.4/9 = 60.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 5.4/9= 60.0%
Life in Christ Group Avg: 11.0/14 = 78.6% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 9.5/14 = 68.0%
Nat'| Avg*: 10.6/14 = 76.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 10.6/14= 76.0%
Prayer Group Avg: 6.0/8 = 75.0% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 46/8= 58.0%
Nat'| Avg*: 5.2/8 = 65.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 5.2/8= 65.0%
Community Life Group Avg: 75116 = 46.9% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 9.0/16 = 56.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 10.2/16 = 64.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 10.2/16 = 64.0%

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | TOTAL SCORE, STANDARDS CLASSIFICATION AND DOMAIN Catholic Students
SUMMARY

School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)
No. of Students: 2
Level: Level 2

Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024

Total Assessment Average Classification Percentage of Students
Part 1: Faith Knowledge Advanced 0.0%
# ltems: 63 Group Avg: 65.9% Proficient 50.0%
Needs Improvement _ 50.0%
Advanced 42.9%
Nat'l Avg*: 68.2% Proficient 44.9%
Needs Improvement - 12.3%
Advanced 21.7%
Parish Nat'l Avg*:  60.5% Proficient 52.5%
Needs Improvement _ 25.9%
Advanced 43.1%
School Nat'l Avg*:  68.3% Proficient 44.8%
Needs Improvement - 12.2%
Domain Averages
Knowledge of the Faith Group Avg: 13.5/16 = 84.4% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 10.4/16 = 65.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 12.0/16 = 75.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 12.0/16 = 75.0%
Celebration of the Mystery Group Avg: 3.5/9 = 38.9% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 47/9= 52.0%
Nat'| Avg*: 5.6/9 = 62.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 5.7/9= 63.0%
Life in Christ Group Avg: 11.0/14 = 78.6% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 9.7/14 = 69.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 10.9/14 = 78.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 10.9/14 = 78.0%
Prayer Group Avg: 6.0/8 = 75.0% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 46/8= 57.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 5.4/8 = 67.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 54/8= 67.0%
Community Life Group Avg: 7.5/16 = 46.9% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 9.0/16 = 56.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 10.6 /16 = 66.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 10.6 /16 = 66.0%

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | TOTAL SCORE, STANDARDS CLASSIFICATION AND DOMAIN Returning Students
SUMMARY

School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)
No. of Students: 1
Level: Level 2
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024

Total Assessment Average Classification Percentage of Students
Part 1: Faith Knowledge Advanced 0.0%
# Iltems: 63 Group Avg: 58.7% Proficient 0.0%
Needs Improvement| [ | 100.0%
Advanced 42.9%
Nat'l Avg*: 68.5% Proficient 45.8%
Needs Improvement| [l 11.4%
Advanced 23.7%
Parish Nat'l Avg*:  61.7% Proficient 52.2%
Needs Improvement| [N 24.1%
Advanced 43.1%
School Nat'l Avg*:  68.6% Proficient 45.7%
Needs Improvement | [l 11.2%
Domain Averages
Knowledge of the Faith Group Avg: 12.0/16 = 75.0% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 10.7/16 = 67.0%
Nat'| Avg*: 12.0/16 = 75.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 12.0/16 = 75.0%
Celebration of the Mystery Group Avg: 40/9 = 44.4% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 47/9= 52.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 5.6/9 = 62.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 56/9= 62.0%
Life in Christ Group Avg: 10.0/14 = 71.4% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 9.7/14 = 69.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 10.9/14 = 78.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 10.9/14 = 78.0%
Prayer Group Avg: 6.0/8 = 75.0% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 4.7/8= 59.0%
Nat'l Avg*: 54/8 = 67.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 54/8= 67.0%
Community Life Group Avg: 5.0/16 = 31.3% Parish Nat'l Avg*: 9.1/16 = 57.0%
Nat'| Avg*: 10.6/16 = 66.0% School Nat'l Avg*: 10.6 /16 = 66.0%

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | FAITH KNOWLEDGE ITEMS BY DOMAIN Domain 1: Knowledge of the Faith
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer
1 What is the Trinity? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 100%* 0% o [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% [ 100%
2 Which covenant did God make when he set the rainbow in the clouds after the flood? A
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* 0% 0% 0% o [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
3 What does the Church call the mystery by which the Son of God became man? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 100%* 0% 0% o [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
4 What professes our belief in the Trinity? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100% 0%* 0% 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5 What is a summary of the essential beliefs of the Catholic faith? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 100%* 0% 0% o [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
6 What is the Bible? A
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* 0% 0% 0% 0w [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
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10

11

12

13

Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

What is the theme that is central to Jesus' mission?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

0%

100%

A
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

B
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

C
100%*
100%
0%
100%

What was Jesus teaching us in the story Jesus told about the prodigal son?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

A
0%
0%
0%
0%

B
0%
0%
0%
0%

C
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

D
100%*
100%
0%
100%

0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

What is the promise of love and partnership that God made with Moses and his people in the Old

Testament?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

What is the Paschal Mystery?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

A
0%
0%
0%
0%

A
0%
0%
0%
0%

Which book of the Bible contains creation stories?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

Who was the father of God's chosen people?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

What do Christians celebrate on Pentecost Sunday?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

A
0%
0%
0%
0%

A
0%
0%
0%
0%

A

100%*
100%

0%

B
100%*
100%
0%
100%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

50%*
50%
0%
0%

B
0%
0%
0%
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C
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

D
100%*
100%
0%
100%

D
100%*
100%
0%
100%

D
50%
50%

0%
100%

0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%

0%
I o0

c

Percent Correct

[ o
100%
0%

I 00

D

Percent Correct

[ jum
100%
0%

I 00

B

Percent Correct

I o0
100%
0%

I 00

D

Percent Correct

[
100%
0%

I 00

D

Percent Correct

I 00
100%
0%

I 100

B

Percent Correct

I 0%
50%
0%
0%

A

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%



Returning Students

14  What is the most recently held Ecumenical Council of the Catholic Church?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

100%

A
50%*
50%
0%
0%

0%

B
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

C
50%
50%

0%
100%

0%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

15  What do we call the event in which Mary was taken into heaven when her earthly life was ended?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

16  What is the catechumenate?

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

I A- Al students
C - Catholic students only

N - Non Catholic student only

A
50%
50%

0%
100%

A
100%*
100%
0%
100%

B
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

C
50%*
50%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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D
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

I 100

A

Percent Correct

o
50%
0%
0%

Cc

Percent Correct

o
50%
0%
0%

A

Percent Correct

I oo

100%
0%

I 00



NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | FAITH KNOWLEDGE ITEMS BY DOMAIN

Domain 2: Celebration of the

Mystery
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer
17  When do we celebrate Jesus' going into heaven?<br /> A
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50%* 0% 50% 0% s 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
18  What is the color for the liturgical season of "ordinary time"?<br /> D
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 0% 100%* o [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% [ 100%
19  Which symbolic gesture, accompanied by the words "Be sealed with the gift of the Holy Spirit" is C
essential to the sacrament of Confirmation?
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 100% 0%* 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
20  What is the most important act of worship of the Catholic community? D
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50% 0% 0% 50%* v [ 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% [ 100%
21  Which liturgical action can only be performed by a validly ordained priest? A
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* 0% 0% 0% 0w [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
22 Why do we celebrate the sacraments? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0%* 50% 50% 0% 0%
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Catholic Students 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%

Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
23  What is an indelible mark? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0%* 0% 100% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
24 Which sacrament provides ongoing conversion and renewal in Christian life? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 50%* 50% oo 50%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% [ 100%
25  What is the primary purpose of the Sacraments at the Service of Communion? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 50% 0%* 50% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%

I A- Al students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART |

FAITH KNOWLEDGE ITEMS BY DOMAIN

Domain 3: Life in Christ

School/Parish Name:

Item #
26

27

28

29

30

31

Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)
Level: Level 2

Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024

Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)

Item Description Selected Answers

What are the eight characteristics of discipleship that Jesus describes in the Sermon on the Mount?

A
All Students 0%
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%
Which is Christian morality NOT based on?

A
All Students 0%
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%

Which of the following are the two Great Commandments that Jesus gave us?

A
All Students 0%
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%

B
0%
0%
0%
0%

B
50%*
50%
0%
100%

B
100%*
100%
0%
100%

Which of the following is NOT one of the Ten Commandments?

A
All Students 0%
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%

Which sin exists when the structure of society oppresses human beings and violates human dignity?

A
All Students 50%
Catholic Students 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 100%

When people sin, they do which of the following?

A
All Students 0%
Catholic Students 0%

B
100%*
100%
0%
100%

B
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
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Cc
100%*
100%
0%
100%

C
0%
0%
0%
0%

C
0%
0%
0%
0%

C
0%
0%
0%
0%

C
50%*
50%
0%
0%

0%
0%

Total Students:
Catholic Students:

Returning Students:

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

50%
50%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

D
100%*
100%

Non-Catholic Students:

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%

P O N DN

Correct Answer
C

Percent Correct

I 00
100%
0%

I 100

B

Percent Correct

I 0%
50%
0%

I 100

B

Percent Correct

I 100
100%
0%

I 100%

B

Percent Correct

I 100
100%
0%

I 100

C

Percent Correct

o
50%
0%
0%

D

Percent Correct

I oo

100%



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0%

Why do human beings have dignity?

A B C
All Students 100%* 0% 0%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0%

According to Catholic teaching, when does life begin?

A B C
All Students 50% 50%* 0%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0%

Which two basic principles are at the center of Catholic social teaching?

A B C
All Students 100% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0%

0%
100%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

D
0%*
0%
0%
0%

What is a judgment of reason that helps to determine the moral quality of an action?

A B C
All Students 0% 50% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0%
Why do we have a conscience?

A B C
All Students 0% 0% 100%*
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100%

According to the Catholic Church, what are foundations for living a moral life?

A B C
All Students 0% 0% 100%*
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100%

D
50%*
50%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

<p>"Be perfect, as your heavenly Father is perfect."- Sermon on the Mount, Matthew

5:58</p><p>How do these words call for us to live our lives as Christians?</p>

A B C
All Students 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0%
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D
100%*
100%
0%

0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%

0%
I 100

A

Percent Correct

[ o
100%
0%

I 00

B

Percent Correct

o
50%
0%
0%

D

Percent Correct
0%
0%
0%
0%

D

Percent Correct

I 0%
50%
0%
0%

Cc

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%

I 100

C

Percent Correct

I 00

100%
0%

I o0

D

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%



Returning Students 0%

39  What is an important quality of persons who are holy?

A
All Students 0%
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%

I A- Al Students
C - Catholic students only

N - Non Catholic student only

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

C
100%*
100%
0%
100%

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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100%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

I 100

Cc

Percent Correct

I 100
100%
0%

I 100



NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | FAITH KNOWLEDGE ITEMS BY DOMAIN Domain 4: Prayer

School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students:

Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students:

Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students:

R O N DN

Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students:

Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

40  What did Jesus teach the disciples when they asked him how to pray? A
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* 0% 0% 0% 0w [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
41  What are sacramentals? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50% 0% 50%* 0% v [ 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
42 In which devotion does a priest bless the congregation? A
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50%* 0% 50% 0% v [ 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
43  What does the Church teach is the purpose of prayer? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 100%* 0% 0% 0w [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
44  Which statement about prayer is true? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 100%* 0% 0w [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% [ 100%
45  With what kind of prayer do we ask for God's mercy, forgiveness, and assistance? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 509+ 0% 50% v [ 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0%

46  What is adoration of the Blessed Sacrament?

A B C D
All Students 0% 0% 0% 100%*
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100%

47  What are the three main expressions of prayer in the life of a Christian disciple?

A B C D
All Students 50%* 0% 50% 0%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0%

I A- Al students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

I 100

D

Percent Correct

I 100
100%
0%

I 100%

A

Percent Correct

o
50%
0%

I 00



NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | FAITH KNOWLEDGE ITEMS BY DOMAIN Domain 5: Community Life
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer
48  What does "catholic" mean? D
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50% 0% 0% 50%* o [ 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
49  When did Jesus give his disciples Mary as a spiritual mother? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50% 509+ 0% 0% v [ 50%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
50 What is the "communion of saints"? B
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50% 0%* 0% 50% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 0% 50% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
51  Who makes up the Magisterium? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50% 50% 0%* 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%
52  What do we call the Church's office that teaches on matters of faith and morals? C
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 100%* 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% [ 100%
53  What is the movement toward unity among Christians called? D
A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 50% 0% 50%* v [ 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 50%
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54

55

56

57

58

59

60

Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100%

What is the mission of the Church?

A B C D
All Students 100%* 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0%

Who has responsibility to be actively involved in the life of the parish?

A B C D
All Students 0% 50%* 50% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 50% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0%
What is the theological virtue of faith?

A B C D
All Students 50%* 0% 0% 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100%
What is the "Great Commission” of Jesus?

A B C D
All Students 0%* 50% 0% 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0%

Who called for a renewal of the Church's mission known as the "new evangelization"?

A B C D
All Students 0%* 50% 0% 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0%

Which term describes sharing the good news of the Gospel of Jesus Christ with others?

A B C D
All Students 50% 0%* 0% 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100%

How do lay people typically participate in the Church's mission to evangelize?

A B C D
All Students 50% 0% 50%* 0%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0%
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61  What is discipleship?

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

A B C D
All Students 100%* 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0%
62 Wr;at is a call from God to serve him and others and to embrace a particular life of holiness known
as?
A B C D
All Students 0% 0% 0% 100%*
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100%
63  What does the "common good" refer to?
A B C D
All Students 50%* 0% 0% 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100%

I A- Al Students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only
- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | SCORE SUMMARY BY THE FOUR PILLARS OF THE CATECHISM OF THE CATHOLIC CHURCH

School/Parish Name:
Diocese Name:
Level:

Assessment Year:

All Students: 2

Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)
Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)
Level 2

Academic Year 2023 - 2024

Total Students:
Catholic Students:
Non-Catholic Students:

R O N DN

Returning Students:

Pillar Averages
Part I: Profession of Faith (Creed) Group Average: 17.0/24 = 70.8% | Parish Nat'l Avg*: 149/24= 62.0%
Nat'l Average*: 16.6/24 = 69.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 16.6/24 = 69.0%
Part Il: The Celebration of the Christian

Mystery (Liturgy and Sacraments) Group Average: 5.0/12 = 41.7% | Parish Nat'l Avg*: 59/12= 49.0%
Nat'l Average*: 7.0/12 = 58.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 7.0/12= 58.0%

Part llI: Life in Christ (Morality) Group Average: 145/21 = 69.0% | Parish Natl Avg*: 13.4/21=  64.0%

Nat'l Average*: 15.1/21 = 72.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 15.1/21= 72.0%

Part IV: Christian Prayer (Prayer) Group Average: 50/6 = 83.3% | Parish Natl Avg*: 39/6= 65.0%
Nat'l Average*: 4416 = 73.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 44/6= T73.0%

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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Catholic Students: 2

Pillar Averages
Part I: Profession of Faith (Creed) Group Average: 17.0/24 = 70.8% | Parish Natl Avg*: 149/24=  62.0%
Nat'l Average*: 17.0/24 = 71.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 17.0/24 = 71.0%
Part II: The Celebration of the Christian

Mystery (Liturgy and Sacraments) Group Average: 5.0/12 = 41.7% | Parish Nat'l Avg*: 6.0/12=50.0%
Nat'l Average*: 72112 = 60.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 72/12= 60.0%

Part IlI: Life in Christ (Morality) Group Average: 145/21 = 69.0% | Parish Natl Avg*: 13.4/21=  64.0%

Nat'l Average*: 155/21 = 74.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 155/21= 74.0%

Part IV: Christian Prayer (Prayer) Group Average: 50/6 = 83.3% | Parish Nat'| Avg*: 39/6= 65.0%
Nat'l Average*: 4416 = 74.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 45/6= 75.0%

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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Returning Students: 1

Pillar Averages
Part I: Profession of Faith (Creed) Group Average: 15.0/24 = 62.5% | Parish Natl Avg: 15.1/24= 63.0%
Nat'l Average*: 17.0/24 = 71.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 17.0/24= 71.0%
Part Il: The Celebration of the Christian

Mystery (Liturgy and Sacraments) Group Average: 4.0/12 = 33.3% | Parish Nat'l Avg*: 6.1/12= 51.0%
Nat'l Average*: 7.2/12 = 60.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 7.2/12= 60.0%

Part Ill: Life in Christ (Morality) Group Average: 12.0/21 = 57.1% | Parish Nat'l Avg*: 13.7/21= 65.0%

Nat'l Average*: 15.5/21 = 74.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 15.8/21= 75.0%

Part IV: Christian Prayer (Prayer) Group Average: 6.0/6 = 100.0% | Parish Nat'l Avg*: 40/6= 67.0%
Nat'l Average*: 45/6 = 75.0% | School Nat'l Avg*: 45/6= 75.0%

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART | FAITH KNOWLEDGE SCORE FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTIONS

School/Parish Name:
Diocese Name:
Level:

Assessment Year:

Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365)
Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363)
Level 2

Academic Year 2023 - 2024

22 /39

Total Students:
Catholic Students:
Non-Catholic Students:

Returning Students:

R O N DN



All Students: 2

Advanced Proficient Needs Improvement All Students: Classification Percentages
Score | Number | Freq % | Score | Number | Freq % | Score | Number | Freq % Advanced 0.0%
63 0 0.0% 56 0 0.0% 40 0 0.0% Proficient [N 50.0%
62 0 0.0% 55 0 0.0% 39 0 0.0% Needs Improvement [N 50.0%
61 0 0.0% 54 0 0.0% 38 0 0.0%
60 0 0.0% 53 0 0.0% 37 1 50.0%
59 0 0.0% 52 0 0.0% 36 0 0.0%
58 0 0.0% 51 0 0.0% 35 0 0.0%
57 0 0.0% 50 0 0.0% 34 0 0.0%
49 0 0.0% 33 0 0.0%
48 0 0.0% 32 0 0.0%
47 0 0.0% 31 0 0.0%
46 1 50.0% 30 0 0.0%
45 0 0.0% 29 0 0.0%
44 0 0.0% 28 0 0.0%
43 0 0.0% 27 0 0.0%
42 0 0.0% 26 0 0.0%
41 0 0.0% 25 0 0.0%
24 0 0.0%
23 0 0.0%
22 0 0.0%
21 0 0.0%
20 0 0.0%
<20 0 0.0%
Local % Adv. 0.0% Local % Prof. 50.0%  Local % NI. 50.0%
Nat'l % Adv. 38.8% Nat'l % Prof. 45.8% Nat'l % NI. 15.4%

Score = Scores possible
Number = Number of students attaining a score
Freq % = Percentage of students attaining that score

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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Catholic Students: 2

Advanced Proficient Needs Improvement
Score | Number | Freq % | Score | Number | Freq % | Score | Number | Freq %
63 0 0.0% 56 0 0.0% 40 0 0.0%
62 0 0.0% 55 0 0.0% 39 0.0%
61 0 0.0% 54 0 0.0% 38 0 0.0%
60 0 0.0% 53 0 0.0% 37 1 50.0%
59 0 0.0% 52 0 0.0% 36 0 0.0%
58 0 0.0% 51 0 0.0% 35 0 0.0%
57 0 0.0% 50 0 0.0% 34 0 0.0%

49 0 0.0% 33 0 0.0%

48 0 0.0% 32 0 0.0%

47 0 0.0% 31 0 0.0%

46 1 50.0% 30 0 0.0%

45 0 0.0% 29 0 0.0%

44 0 0.0% 28 0 0.0%

43 0 0.0% 27 0 0.0%

42 0 0.0% 26 0 0.0%

41 0 0.0% 25 0 0.0%

24 0 0.0%

23 0 0.0%

22 0 0.0%

21 0 0.0%

20 0 0.0%

<20 0 0.0%

Local % Adv. 0.0% Local % Prof. 50.0%  Local % NL 50.0%
Nat'l % Adv. 42.9%  Nat'l % Prof. 44.9%  Nat'l % NI 12.3%

Score = Scores possible
Number = Number of students attaining a score
Freq % = Percentage of students attaining that score

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024

24 | 39

Catholic Students
Percentages

Advanced
Proficient

Needs Improvement

: Classification

0.0%
50.0%
50.0%



Returning Students: 1

Advanced Proficient Needs Improvement
Score | Number | Freq % | Score | Number | Freq % | Score | Number | Freq %
63 0 0.0% 56 0 0.0% 40 0 0.0%
62 0 0.0% 55 0 0.0% 39 0.0%
61 0 0.0% 54 0 0.0% 38 0 0.0%
60 0 0.0% 53 0 0.0% 37 1 100.0%
59 0 0.0% 52 0 0.0% 36 0 0.0%
58 0 0.0% 51 0 0.0% 35 0 0.0%
57 0 0.0% 50 0 0.0% 34 0 0.0%

49 0 0.0% 33 0 0.0%

48 0 0.0% 32 0 0.0%

47 0 0.0% 31 0 0.0%

46 0 0.0% 30 0 0.0%

45 0 0.0% 29 0 0.0%

44 0 0.0% 28 0 0.0%

43 0 0.0% 27 0 0.0%

42 0 0.0% 26 0 0.0%

41 0 0.0% 25 0 0.0%

24 0 0.0%

23 0 0.0%

22 0 0.0%

21 0 0.0%

20 0 0.0%

<20 0 0.0%
Local % Adv. 0.0% Local % Prof. 0.0% Local % NI. 100.0%
Nat'l % Adv. 42.9%  Nat'l % Prof. 45.8% Nat'l % NI. 11.4%

Score = Scores possible
Number = Number of students attaining a score
Freq % = Percentage of students attaining that score

*The National Average for performance are for the year 2023-2024 - Published 7/20/2024
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Returning Students: Classification
Percentages

Advanced 0.0%

Proficient 0.0%

Needs Improvement [N 100.0%



Part 2: Affective Statement Summaries

The report summaries are prepared at
My Catholic Faith Delivered (MCFD) in cooperation with the
National Catholic Educational Association (NCEA).
Questions regarding interpretation should be directed to
NCEA at (571) 257-0010.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Relationship with Jesus
CATEGORY
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* = 0%* 0% 0% o [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* 0%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50%* | 50%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

- A - All Students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Images of God
CATEGORY
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 50%*  50%* 0% 0% o [ 100%

Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* = 0%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* = 0%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

- A - All Students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only
- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Catholic Identity
CATEGORY
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 50%*  50%* 0% 0% o [ 100%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0%* 0%* 100% 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%* 100%* 0% 0% 0% _ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 100%* = 0%* 0% 0% % [ 100%

Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%* 0%* 100% 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Returning Students 0%

Omit

All Students 0%*
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%
A
All Students 50%*
Catholic Students 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%
A
All Students 0%*
Catholic Students 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%

B - Al students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.

0%

50%*
50%
0%
100%

B
50%*
50%
0%
100%

B
50%*
50%
0%
0%
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Morality
CATEGORY
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 0%* 50%* 50% 0% o 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0%* 100%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 0%* 100%* o [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0% 0% 0%* 100%* % [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% [ 100%
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A B C D Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0% 0% 0%* 100%* 0% [ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% [ 100%

A B c D Omit  Percent Correct
All Students 50%*  50%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 50%* 0%* 50% 0% o 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%* 0%* 50% 50% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

- A - All Students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Relationship with
CATEGORY Others
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%* 50%* 0% 50% o [ 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 0% 50% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
A B Cc D Omit  Percent Correct

All Students 50%* | 50%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 50%* 0%* 50% 0% o 50%
Catholic Students 50% 0% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% % [ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 50%*  50%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

B A - A students
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only
- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Perceptions About Your
CATEGORY School/Parish Progam
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

A B C D Oomit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* = 0%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 100%* 0%* 0% 0% % [ 100%
Catholic Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct
All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 50%*  50%* 0% 0% % [ 100%

Catholic Students 50% 50% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

A B C D Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% 0% [ 100%
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Non-Catholic Students
Returning Students

All Students

Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students
Returning Students

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

All Students

Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students
Returning Students

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

0%
0%
0%

100%*
100%
0%
100%

50%*
50%
0%
0%

50%*
50%
0%
0%

50%*
50%
0%
0%

100%
0%
100%

0%*
0%
0%
0%

50%*
50%
0%
100%

50%*
50%
0%
100%

50%*
50%
0%
100%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

100%
0%

I 100

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%

I o0

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%

I o0

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%

I o0

Percent Correct

I oo

100%
0%

I 00

All Students
Catholic Students
Non-Catholic Students

Returning Students

50%*
50%
0%
0%

50%*
50%
0%
100%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit
0%
0%
0%
0%

Percent Correct

I (00

100%
0%

I o0

36 / 39




A

All Students 50%*
Catholic Students 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0%
Returning Students 0%

- A - All Students
C - Catholic students only

N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.

B
50%*
50%
0%
100%

37 139

C
0%
0%
0%
0%

D
0%
0%
0%
0%

Omit

0%
0%
0%
0%

Percent Correct

I 100
100%
0%

I 100



NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION Reporting Category: Evangelization
CATEGORY
School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Item Description Selected Answers Correct Answer

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%*  100%* 0% 0% o [ 100%

Catholic Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% [ 100%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%* 0%* 100% 0% 0% 0%
Catholic Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Omit Percent Correct

All Students 0%* 509+ 50% 0% o [ 50%
Catholic Students 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 50%
Non-Catholic Students 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Returning Students 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

B A - Ailstudents
C - Catholic students only
N - Non Catholic student only

- R - Returning students (attended the school/parish program for 2 years or more)

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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NCEA IFG: ACRE

PART Il - AFFECTIVE STATEMENTS BY STUDENTS INFORMATION CATEGORY  Reporting Category: Student's Concerns

School/Parish Name: Holy Cross School - Santa Cruz (32365) Total Students: 2
Diocese Name: Archdiocese of Santa Fe (32363) Catholic Students: 2
Level: Level 2 Non-Catholic Students: 0
Assessment Year: Academic Year 2023 - 2024 Returning Students: 1
Item # Statement Not A Problem  Minor Problem Big Problem Omit  Percent Indicating a Problem
44  How often do you feel safe in your 100% 0%** 0%* 0% 0%
parish?
45  How often does teasing, bullying, 50% 0%* 50%* 0% 50%
or name-calling happen at your
parish?
46  How frequently do you see people 100% 0%* 0%* 0% 0%
in your parish behave in ways you
believe are racist?
47  How frequently do you see people 100% 0%* 0%* 0% 0%

in your school behave in ways you
believe are racist?

48 1 worry that | will be bullied by my 50% 0%* 50%* 0% - 50%
peers.

* Note: Within each domain, the correct answer is marked by an asterisk.
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